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 CHANGE:  New Procedure
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RNAV (GNSS) ARRIVAL CHART FROM ERDAS TO FACT RWY 01

Serial
Number

Path
Descriptor

Waypoint
Identifier LATITUDE LONGITUDE Flyover Course

°M(°T)
Distance

(NM)
Turn

Direction
Altitude

(FT)
Speed

(KT IAS)
VPA/TCH

Magnetic
Variation

(°W)

Navigation
Specification

10

20

30

40

50

60

IF

TF

TF

TF

TF

TF

ERDAS

CT830

CT831

CT832

CT833

UTIRO

33°24’50.1000” S               019°11’12.8500” E

33°34’43.9278” S               018°58’37.0559” E

33°41’19.8871” S               018°50’10.5743” E

33°48’02.5759” S               018°41’33.3881” E

33°54’37.0129” S               018°43’38.7617” E

34°08’27.2400” S               018°48’03.7500” E

Y

-

-

-

-

-

-

252 (226.8)

252 (226.9)

252 (227.0)

191 (165.2)

191 (165.1)

-

14.44

9.65

9.83

6.79

14.29

-

-

-

R

-

-

+FL150

FL150

FL130

FL110

+FL100

+6500

-250

-230

-230

-230

-230

-230

-

-

-

-

-

-

26.08

26.08

26.08

26.08

26.08

26.08

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

RNAV 1

*RNAV 1 REQUIRED

RNAV HOLDING

FACILITY                      INBOUND/OUTBOUND TRACK               MIN/MAX FL                          TYPE

33°24'50.1000" S
019°11'12.8500" E

ERDAS 252°M/072°M
(226.8°T / 046.8°T)

FL240
FL150

Right hand racecourse pattern.
1 Minute 30 seconds,

MAX 250KT IAS.
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