

RNAV (GNSS) ARRIVAL CHART FROM ERDAS TO FACT RWY 01

Serial Number	Path Descriptor	Waypoint Identifier	LATITUDE	LONGITUDE	Flyover	Turn Direction	Course °M(°T)	Distance (NM)	Altitude (FT)	Speed (KT IAS)	VPA/TCH	Magnetic Variation (°W)	Navigation Specification
10	IF	ERDAS	33°24'50.1000" S	019°11'12.8500" E	Y	-	-	-	+FL150	-250	-	26.08	RNAV 1
20	TF	CT830	33°34'43.9278" S	018°58'37.0559" E	-	-	252 (226.8)	14.44	FL150	-230	-	26.08	RNAV 1
30	TF	CT831	33°41'19.8871" S	018°50'10.5743" E	-	-	252 (226.9)	9.65	FL130	-230	-	26.08	RNAV 1
40	TF	CT832	33°48'02.5759" S	018°41'33.3881" E	-	R	252 (227.0)	9.83	FL110	-230	-	26.08	RNAV 1
50	TF	CT833	33°54'37.0129" S	018°43'38.7617" E	-	-	191 (165.2)	6.79	+FL100	-230	-	26.08	RNAV 1
60	TF	UTIRO	34°08'27.2400" S	018°48'03.7500" E	-	-	191 (165.1)	14.29	+6500	-230	-	26.08	RNAV 1

\*RNAV 1 REQUIRED

RNAV HOLDING

FACILITY	INBOUND/OUTBOUND TRACK	MIN/MAX FL	TYPE
ERDAS 33°24'50.1000" S 019°11'12.8500" E	252°M/072°M (226.8°T / 046.8°T)	FL240 FL150	Right hand racecourse pattern, 1 Minute 30 seconds, MAX 250KT IAS.